Ultralok
®
 Tooth System
2009 Construction Specifications / Ultralok® Tooth System               5
Ultralok® Point and Adapter Selection Instructions
Proper selection of the points and adapters to match the machine and application is very important for
maximum performance. The ESCO Specifications Catalog is designed to make the selection quick and easy.
Just follow the simple instructions below. If you have any questions, please contact your ESCO

smooth floor to minimize the chance of tire damage.
2009 Construction Specifications / Ultralok® Tooth System               7
Point and Adapter Numbering System
The last two numbers in each adapter pattern number signify the nose size. The same number is used in the
equivalent size of point. The letters which follow the size number indicate the specific point shape.
Component Ultralok® Pattern No.
Adapter 1810-U45
Point U45AP
It is not important to memorize adapter pattern numbers, but it is helpful to know the third number to the left of
the nose size indicates the type of adapter. Following are some examples.
• Weld-on adapters have an “8” three digits to the left of the nose size. For example: 833-U20, 1837A-U40,
1852-U55.
• Bolt-on adapters have a “7” three digits to the left of the nose size. For example: 8705-U25, 3766A-U30,
5722-U35.
Application Definition
• GP / STD  (General Purpose / Standard Duty) – Light, loose, well-shot material such as dirt, clay,
sand, gravel (not cemented), shot or friable coal or shale. Puts very little load on the equipment and uses
minimum machine power.
• HD  (Heavy Duty) – Medium to heavy, shot material (not tight or large slabs), such as rocky overburden
or ore, unshot lens or partings of cemented material of rock which will easily break up into manageable
sizes when excavated. Requires a moderate amount of machine power but at times can apply high loads
on the equipment.
• XHD  (Extra Heavy or Severe Duty, Rock Application) – Heavy ore or unshot rock, tight or slabby shot
rock that requires maximum or near maximum machine power to break out. Such applications usually
cause the machine to rock during the digging cycle, and many times is accompanied by smoke where the
tooth engages the material. Puts maximum loads on the equipment during most of the
operation.
8               Ultralok® Tooth System / 2009 Construction Specifications
F
C
AP P
S T
Ultralok® Tooth System U20
U20 Points
PART ID DESCRIPTION
A
LENGTH
mm/in
B
BIT WIDTH
mm/in
C
BIT THICKNESS
mm/in
D
WIDTH AT EARS
mm/in
WEIGHT
kg/lb
U20AP Abrasion Penetration 200 / 7.86 35 / 1.37 5 / .22 78 / 3.07 2.7 / 5.9
U20F Flare 176 / 6.92 114 / 4.50 11 / .43 78 / 3.07 2.4 / 5.3
U20P Pick 202 / 7.94 10 / .40 7 / .27 78 / 3.07 1.7 / 3.9
U20C Chisel 191 / 7.52 27 / 1.06 10 / .39 78 / 3.07 2.0 / 4.4
U20S Standard 176 / 6.93 69 / 2.71 7 / .29 78 / 3.07 2.0 / 4.4
U20T Twin Pick 202 / 7.93 93 / 3.67 7 / .26 78 / 3.07 2.1 / 4.6
U20 Weld-on Nose
PART ID DESCRIPTION
A
WIDTH
mm/in
B
HEIGHT
mm/in
C
J-GROOVE
mm/in
WEIGHT
kg/lb
WN-U20 Weldon Nose 90 / 3.54 86 / 3.39 21 / .83 2.7 / 6.0
2009 Construction Specifications / Ultralok® Tooth System               9
U20 Adapters
PART ID TYPE DESCRIPTION
A